

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20337-20338/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2021 in WP No. 8851/2020 07-01-2021 in WP No. 9103/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SAI KESHAVA ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 05-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhuling K. Navadgi, AG
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Omkar Kambi, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the question is about the *vires* of Rule 42(7) of the Karnataka Minor Mineral Concession Rules, 1994 and the matter requires detailed consideration only on that ground alone, issue notice upon the respondents, returnable on 18.10.2022.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Counter, if any, be filed on or before 10.10.2022.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR