

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20337-20338/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2021 in WP No. 8851/2020 07-01-2021 in WP No. 9103/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SAI KESHAVA ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3880/2023 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166496/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 13-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Premnath Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Anil Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Pruthvi Dhinoja, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 09.05.2023.

(R. NATARAJAN)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR