

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.20337-20338/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2021 in WP No. 8851/2020 07-01-2021 in WP No. 9103/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SAI KESHAVA ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3880/2023 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166496/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 05-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prateek K Chadha, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.
Ms. Muskaan Singla, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Ganjoo, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Dr. Sasmit Patra, Adv.
Mr. Shivang Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Pruthvi Dhinoja, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Munjal, Adv.
Mr. Manjunath M.G., Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amolak, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Bishnu Prasad Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Sian, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Kishor Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sakal Dev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kalia Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List on 02.11.2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR