

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 5876-5877/2023

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI SAI KESHAVA ENTERPRISES &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5878/2023 (IV-C)(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166496/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)W.P.(C) No. 1250/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.230623/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 25888/2023 (XI)(IA No.241695/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.241696/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Charu Sangwan, AOR

Mr. Prateek K Chadha, A.A.G.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.

Ms. Muskaan Singla, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Ganjoo, Adv.

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Seth, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Mrs. Namami Seth, Adv.

Mr. Rk Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Nihar Ranjan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraja, A.S.G.  
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Pruthvi Dhinoja, Adv.

Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Munjal, Adv.  
Mr. Manjunath M.G, Adv.  
Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR  
Ms. Harshita Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Bharti, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR  
Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted in SLP(C) No. 25888/2023.

List this set of matters on 07.02.2024.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR