

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 5876-5877/2023

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI SAI KESHA VA ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5878/2023 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166496/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE FILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

W.P.(C) No. 1250/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.230623/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 604/2024 (III-A)

(IA No.241695/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.241696/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prateek K Chadha, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Manish Tiwari, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Seth, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rk Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anushri Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rizwan, Adv.
Mr. Azadar Husain, Adv.
Ms. Sachi Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Nistha Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Charu Sangwan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Pruthvi Dhinoja, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Munjal, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Amolak, Adv.
Mr. Sakal Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR
Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shambhavi Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, the appeals are not taken up for hearing today but they will remain on Board.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR