

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.5876-5877/2023

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

SRI SAI KESHAVA ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondents

Date : 10-11-2025 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeals on 10th December, 2025.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)