

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.5876-5877/2023

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

SRI SAI KESHAHA ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

C.A. No.5878/2023 (III)

W.P.(C) No. 1250/2023 (X)

I.A. No.268783/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

I.A. No.230623/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

C.A. No.604/2024 (III-A)

**I.A No. 241695/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

I.A. No.73972/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

I.A. No.185677/2025-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

I.A. No.241696/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

I.A. No.72909/2025-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

I.A. No.27243/2025-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

I.A. No.26980/2025-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

I.A. No.318789/2025-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

I.A. No.249591/2023-INTERVENTION APPLICATION

I.A. No.185676/2025-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

**I.A. No.26978/2025-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES**

I.A. No.318788/2025-STAY APPLICATION

I.A. No.296988/2024-STAY APPLICATION

**T.P.(C) No.3593/2025 (XVI-A)
FOR ADMISSION**

**T.P.(C) No.198/2026 (XVI-A)
I.A. No.24497/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY**

**T.P.(C) No. 3576/2025 (XVI-A)
FOR ADMISSION**

Date : 08-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA**

**For Appellant(s) : Ms. Pallavi Singh, AOR
Ms. Humanpreet Kaur, Adv.**

**Mr. Manish Tiwari, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Seth, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Tanwar, Adv.**

**Mr. Rizwan, Adv.
Ms. Vanya Gupta, AOR
Ms. Sachi Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Sharma, Adv.**

**Mr. Prateek Chadha, A.A.G.
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Soni, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Chauhaan, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Rana, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR**

**Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kavya Manuja, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Pallvi Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Bhatia, Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) : Mr. K. M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nancy Singla, Adv.**

**Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Pruthvi Dhinoja, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.**

Ms. Ruchi Munjal, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, Aag, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mr. Narveer Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sati, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kumari, Adv.
Dr. Anthony Raju, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Rajsingh Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Chouhan, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Singh Parmar, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Singh, AOR
Ms. Humanpreet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. List these matters on 12th August, 2026.
2. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)